-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD220015AA_MODI
4-Digit Multi Panel Meters
MT4W Series
PRODUCT MANUAL
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.
The specifications, dimensions, etc. are subject to change without notice for product

 5
2
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
MT 4 W - ❶ - ❷ ❸
❶ Input type
DV: DC voltage 01)
DA: DC current
AV: AC voltage 02)
AA: AC current 02)
❷ Power supply
1:  12 - 24 VDCᜡ ± 10 %
4: 100 - 240 VACᜠ ± 10 % 50 / 60 Hz
❸ Preset output +  Sub output
Preset output Sub output
N None (indicator)
0 Relay Transmission (DC 4 - 20 mA)
1 Relay -
2 NPN open collector BCD Dynamic
3 PNP open collector BCD Dynamic
4 NPN open collector Transmission (DC 4 - 20 mA)
5 PNP open collector Transmission (DC 4 - 20 mA)
6 NPN open collector Low speed serial
7 PNP open collector Low speed serial
8 NPN open collector RS485 Communication
9 PNP open collector RS485 Communication
 01)  To measure the current over DC 5 A, please select DV type because the shunt should be used.
 02) In case of selecting frequency display, no output will be provided even if it is output support model.
Cautions during Wiring
Use the Copper-conductor wire with the temperature class 60 ℃.
• Unit: mm, Use terminals of size
specified below.
• Contact the manufacture for the socket and
cable.
≥3.5
≤7.0
Model
Hirose connector HIF3BA-20PA-2.54DS
Hirose connector socket HIF3BA-20D-2.54R
2 20
19
1
Connections
  ■ Input
• DC voltage
HOLD / ZERO
SOURCE
12 - 24 VDCᜡ 5 W
100 - 240 VACᜠ
50 / 60 Hz 5 VA
COM
250 mVDCᜡ / 50 mVDCᜡ
5 VDCᜡ / 1 VDCᜡ
50 VDCᜡ / 10 VDCᜡ
500 VDCᜡ / 100 VDCᜡ
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
• DC current
HOLD / ZERO
SOURCE
12 - 24 VDCᜡ 5 W
100 - 240 VACᜠ
50 / 60 Hz 5 VA
COM
5 mA / 2 mA
50 mA / 4 - 20 mA
500 mA / 200 mA
5 A / 2 A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
• AC voltage
HOLD / ZERO
SOURCE
12 - 24 VDCᜡ 5 W